Share capital 5,473,965 172,303 - 505,000 - 12,500 132,000 - (640) 506,000 (3,535) - 35,000 6,832,593

Equity component of short-term

convertible debt
45,565 - - (45,565) - - - - - - - - - -

Warrants - 1,325 - - - - - - 640 - 3,535 - - 5,500

Deficit (1,266,048) (15,145) (1,435) 45,565 - (12,500) - - - - - - 40,962 (1,208,601)

Total shareholders' equity (deficiency) 4,253,482 158,483 (1,435) 505,000 - - 132,000 - - 506,000 - - 75,962 5,629,492

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 4,904,751 194,353 - - - - 132,000 - - 506,000 - - (60,000) 5,677,104

LEGAL_33316860.1

Dominion Water Reserves Corp.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
At December 31, 2019
UNAUDITED
(in CAD $, except share amounts)

Dominion Water

Reserves Corp.

(accounting

acquirer)

Tucker

Acquisitions Inc.

(accounting

acquiree)

Convertible

debt

accretion

(Note 2 (a))

Shares issued

as

management

bonus (Note 2

(c))

Settlement of

debt with cash

and shares

(Note 2 (f))

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note 2 (g))

Dominion Water

Reserves Corp.

Proforma

Consolidated

General and Administrative

expenses

Consulting fees 325,885 - - - -
-

325,885

Professional fees 79,665 13,418 - - - - 93,083

Rent 21,080 - - - - - 21,080

Office 20,786 1,727 - - - - 22,513

Travel 7,787 - - - - - 7,787

Meals and entertainment 4,603 - - - -
-

4,603

Bank charges 2,731 - - - - - 2,731

Repairs and maintenance 301 - - - -
-

301

Licences, dues and subscriptions 230 - - - -
-

230

Business taxes 88 - - - - - 88

Amortization of property and

equipment
169 - - - -

-
169

Management bonus - - - 12,500 - - 12,500

Operating loss (463,325) (15,145) - (12,500) - - (490,970)

Other income -
Interest charges on convertible

debt (44,130) - (1,325) - - - (45,455)

Gain on settlement of debt with

shares - - - - 40,962 - 40,962

Listing expense - - - - - (3,052,069) (3,052,069)

Total of other income (44,130) - (1,325) - 40,962 (3,052,069) (3,056,562)

Net loss and comprehensive loss

for the year (507,455) (15,145) (1,325) (12,500) 40,962 (3,052,069) (3,547,532)

Net loss per common share, basic

and diluted
(0.020) (0.061) - - - - (0.059)

Weighted average number of

common shares outstanding (post

3-to-1 consolidation) 28,401,506 250,000 - - - - 60,534,883

LEGAL_33316860.1

Dominion Water Reserves Corp.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
At December 31, 2019
(Expressed in CAD, except share data unless otherwise noted)

1. DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSACTION

These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared for the

purposes of inclusion in the Preliminary prospectus for the proposed business combination (the